  DJDLC03 THRU
DJDLC24
                Ultra Low Capacitance Dual Transient Voltage Suppressor
for High Speed Data Lines
www.first-electronic.com Rev. 1_Aug, 2018 1
Features
 400W peak pulse power(8/20µs)
 Ultra low capacitance

Part Number Marking Packaging Reel Size
DJDLCxx xxx 3000/Tape & Reel 7 inch
Ordering Information
Mechanical Characteristics
 Package: SOT-23
 Lead Finish: Plastic
 Case Material: “Green” Molding Compound.
 Terminals: solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
 Marking Information: See Below
1 2
3
xxx= Device Marking Code
Circuit and Pin Schematic
xxx
  Marking Information
  DJDLC03 THRU
DJDLC24
www.first-electronic.com Rev. 1_Aug, 2018 2
 Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Pulse Power(8/20µs) Ppk 400 W
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Air)
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Contact)
VESD
±15
±8
kV
Operating Temperature Range TJ −55 to +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg −55 to +150 °C
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
DJDLC03 （Marking Code： DL3）
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition
Reverse Working Voltage VRWM         3.3 V
Reverse Breakdown Voltage VBR 4   V IT = 1mA
Reverse Leakage Current IR   50 µA VRWM = 3.3V
Clamping Voltage VC   6.5 V IPP = 1A (8 x 20µs pulse)
Clamping Voltage VC   8 V IPP = 5A (8 x 20µs pulse)
Junction Capacitance CJ   1.2 pF VR=0, f=1MHz, Between pin1,2 to 3
DJDLC05 （Marking Code： T2S）
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition
Reverse Working Voltage VRWM          V
Reverse Breakdown Voltage VBR    V IT = 1mA
Reverse Leakage Current IR    µA VRWM = 5V
Clamping Voltage VC    V IPP = 1A (8 x 20µs pulse)
Clamping Voltage VC    V IPP = 5A (8 x 20µs pulse)
Junction Capacitance CJ    pF VR=0, f=1MHz, Between pin1,2 to 3
Transient Voltage Suppressor ual Ultra Low Capacitance D
a Linesfor High Speed Dat
 1.0
 11
 9.8
 20
 6
5
www.first-electronic.com Rev. 1_Aug, 2018 3
DJDLC12 （Marking Code： DJ2）
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition
Reverse Working Voltage VRWM          V
Reverse Breakdown Voltage VBR    V IT = 1mA
Reverse Leakage Current IR    µA VRWM = 12V
Clamping Voltage VC    V IPP = 1A (8 x 20µs pulse)
Clamping Voltage VC    V IPP = 5A (8 x 20µs pulse)
Junction Capacitance CJ    pF VR=0, f=1MHz, Between pin1,2 to 3
DJDLC15 （Marking Code： DJ5）
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition
Reverse Working Voltage VRWM         15 V
Reverse Breakdown Voltage VBR 16.7   V IT = 1mA
Reverse Leakage Current IR   1 µA VRWM = 15V
Clamping Voltage VC   24 V IPP = 1A (8 x 20µs pulse)
Clamping Voltage VC   30 V IPP = 5A (8 x 20µs pulse)
Junction Capacitance CJ   1.2 pF VR=0, f=1MHz, Between pin1,2 to 3
DJDLC24 （Marking Code： DJ4）
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition